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STANDARD CONDITIONS OF SALE

1. The term "Auctioneers",  wherever used below, means LUNDS AUCTIONEERS  & APPRAISERS  LTD. its
employees, officers and agents.

2. The Auctioneers reserve the right to reject any bid. The highest bidder acknowledged by the Auctioneers will be
the buyer. In the event of doubt on the part of the Auctioneers as to the validity of any bid, the Auctioneers will have
the final  discretion  either  to determine  the successful  bidder  or to reoffer  and resell  the article  in dispute.  If any
dispute arises after the sale, the Auctioneer's sale record is conclusive.

3. Each  and  every lot will  be on public  exhibition  one or more  days prior  to its  sale  and is sold  with all  faults  and
defects and with all errors of description and without guarantee of any kind by the Vendors or the Auctioneers, and
the Buyer shall accept it "as is" and without re-course. There is no adjustment or rebate for any item after it has left
the Salesrooms.  Without  limiting  the generality  of the foregoing  all paintings  and fine art however  catalogued  or
publicized are sold without warranty or representations of any kind including value, authenticity or attribution.

4. Electrical or other items specifically described to be in working condition should be tested by the buyer before the
goods leave the Sales-room.

5. Immediately a lot is sold the Buyer, if required, shall give his name and address and shall forthwith pay the whole
of the purchase price. In default of payment the lot may forthwith be put up again and resold. Every lot is to be paid
for and taken away by the Buyer before the close of the first business day following the sales session in which the lot
was sold. No lot may be removed from the Salesrooms before it has been paid for. Lots may not be removed while
the sale is in progress except at the discretion of the Auctioneers.

6. If the Buyer fails to pay for and remove any lot in accordance with Condition 5 above, the Auctioneers in their sole
discretion may take necessary action to enforce the sale  and to collect  expenses and storage charges incurred or
charged by them or may at public or private sale without further notice resell the lot for the account of the Buyer, any
deficiency arising from such resale including commission, expenses and storage charges to be a charge against and
collected from the Buyer. Storage charges  commence 24 hours  from the date  of the sale  and interest  on overdue
accounts is charged at the rate of 2% per month (24% per annum) dating from the day of the sale.

7. The Auctioneers shall not be liable for any default by the Vendor or the Buyer nor be liable in any other way. For all
purposes the Auc-tioneers shall be deemed to act as Agent only for a disclosed Principal. The Auctioneers reserve
the right to sell as Principal.

8. As a convenience  to those  unable  to attend  the sale,  the Auctioneers  will  accept  written  bids  without  charge,
subject to the Standard  Con-ditions  of Sale  and without  responsibility  for errors.  Telephone  or telegraph  bids  are
accepted at the sender's risk and should be confirmed in writing forthwith.

9. The records  kept  by the Auctioneers  shall  in all  cases  be accepted  as  final  in any question  as to the prices for
which lots are sold or any question as to the Buyer of the lot.

10. The Auctioneers  have the right  to open  the bidding,  to refuse  any bid,  to bid  on behalf  of the Vendor  without
announcement, to withdraw lots  without  previous  notice,  and to divide  any lot  or combine any two or more lots,  at
their sole discretion. A lot may be subject to a reserve imposed by the Vendor.

11. The Auctioneers will exercise all due caution in caring for consignments and auction lots but are not responsible if
such be lost, stolen, damaged or destroyed. Consignments are accepted, stored, displayed and put up for sale at the
sole responsibility of the Vendor. Title passes to the Buyer immediately on conclusion of the bidding for each lot and
thereafter the Buyer is responsible  for the lot whether  or not it remains  on the premises  of the Auctioneers.  If the
consignment or lot be valuable, Vendors and Buyers should so inform their respective insurance companies.

12. Special conditions of sale may be set for any specific auction of for individual lot or lots either by announcement
at the time of sale, by publication in a catalogue or by posting with these Standard Conditions of Sale at the Auction.

13. The public is cordially invited to attend exhibitions, pre-auction viewings and sales, but the Auctioneers retain in
their sole discretion the right to refuse admittance to any individual.
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Fine Art Auction
Tuesday, June 7th 2022

1 Oil on Canvas Signed Colin Graham,
16" x 12", "Autumn Walk".

$100 - $200

Lot # 1
2 Watercolour Signed L. Fiorentino, 17

1/2" x 10 1/2", "Man with Pipe".
$200 - $300

Lot # 2

Thank you for attending this auction.
If you wish to consign - please call us at 250 386 3308

or email us at lunds@lunds.com

The next scheduled Specialty Auctions are:
Fine Art - Jun 07 2022

Antique & Art - Jun 14 2022
Ethno World - Jun 21 2022

TopNotch - Jul 05 2022
Collectable - Jul 12 2022
BeDazzled - Jul 19 2022

Decorative Arts - Jul 26 2022



170 Oil on Canvas Signed (Ronald
Ossory) Dunlop, 18" x 14", Untitled-
Old Town Scene.

$200 - $400

Lot # 170

$100 - $200

Lot # 171

Lot # 172
172 Mixed Media on Board Signed

Margaret Peterson, 48" x 32", "The
Sun's High Priestess".

$1,000 - $1,500

171 Acrylic on Canvas Monogrammed
BJ'98 (Byron Johnstad), 28" x 22",
"Red Anjou Pear".

$150 - $200

Lot # 3

Lot # 4
4 2 Mixed Media Signed J.(Jack) C.S.

Wilkinson 1960, 23 3/4" x 12 1/2",
"Sculptural Studies".

$100 - $200

3 Pair of Pencil Drawings Signed Cedric
Weaver '36, 6 3/4" x 9 3/4", "Lake
MacDonald".

$1,500 - $2,000

Lot # 5

Lot # 6
6 Acrylic on Board Signed Bi Yuan

Cheng, 30" x 40", "Moraine Lake".
$2,000 - $4,000

5 Acrylic on Canvas Signed Ken
Gillespie, 20" x 60", "Sunset Silhouette".



$150 - $200

Lot # 7

Lot # 8
8 Watercolour Signed (Toni) Onley, 11

1/4" x 15", "Puako Bay Hawaii, March
21-1978, Toning Note

$300 - $600

7 Lithograph Attributed to Maxwell Bates,
12" x 9 3/4", "Theatre", Acquired Estate
Auction.

$300 - $500

Lot # 9

Lot # 10
10 Oil on Panel Signed (Charles) Anthony

Law, 11 1/8" x 14", "Solitude, Baie...".
$400 - $600

9 Mixed Media Signed (Jane Ash)
Poitras, 8 1/4" x 11 1/4", "Sky People".

168 Oil on Board Signed R.(Rod)
Charlesworth, 16" x 20", "Summer
Blue".

$400 - $500

Lot # 168

169 Carved Wood Figural Sculpture
Signed John Genn 1982, 18 7/8" x 11
1/4" x 9 1/2".

$100 - $200

Lot # 169



$250 - $550

Lot # 164

Lot # 165
165 Oil on Board Attributed to F.M. Bell-

Smith, 5 3/4" x 5 3/4", "Shepherd".
$100 - $200

164 Unsigned Oil on Canvas, 20" x 24",
"Ratters". $100 - $150

Lot # 166

Lot # 167
167 Oil on Board Monogrammed GG

(George Gordienko)'96, 11 1/2" x 11
1/2", "Good Guys Always Win".

$400 - $600

166 Acrylic on Board Signed D.(David) J.
Edwards, 5 x 7", "Sanctuary"

$300 - $500

Lot # 11

Lot # 12
12 Oil on Board Signed William

Abernethy, 19 1/2" x 33 1/4", "Coastal
Scene", Some Loss

$150 - $250

11 Tempera on Board Signed (Sid)
Barron, 23 3/8" x 31 3/8", "Harbour
Scene".

$100 - $200

Lot # 13

Lot # 14
14 Painting After Jim Vest, 30" x 16",

"Victoria Scene".
$150 - $300

13 Oil on Canvas Signed INA. D.D.
Uhthoff, 18" x 14", Untitled- Dutch
Woman.



$3,000 - $6,000

Lot # 15

Lot # 16
16 Watercolour Signed C.(Colin) D.

Graham '94, 21" x 29", "Woodsmen".
$300 - $400

15 Acrylic on Canvas Signed Bi Yuan
Cheng, 39 1/2" x 80", "West Coast".

$300 - $500

Lot # 17

Lot # 18
18 Acrylic on Canvas Signed (Nancy)

Lucas, 24" x 30", "French Field II".
$400 - $600

17 Oil on Canvas Signed F. Lorenzo
(Frachettti), 23 1/2" x 29 1/2", Titled
Indistinctly Verso.

$300 - $500

Lot # 161

Lot # 162
162 Acrylic on Canvas Signed (Dianna)

Shyne, 30" x 40", "Clearing".
$300 - $500

161 Kwagiulth Serigraph Signed Tony
Hunt, 22 1/4" x 33 1/2", Untitled- Box
Design.

163 Watercolour Signed F.W. Topham
1852, 18 1/2" x 14 3/8", Untitled-
Harvest Children.

$500 - $800

Lot # 163



$300 - $500

Lot # 157

Lot # 158
158 Bronze Sculpture Signed Morley

Myers, 65" x 18 3/4" x 16".
$1,000 - $1,500

157 Oil on Board Signed H.(Huntley)
Baldwin, 15 1/2" x 23 1/2", "Chez
Janon".

$100 - $200

Lot # 159

Lot # 160
160 6 Watercolour By A. Fairbairn '45, (1

Unsigned), 14 1/2" x 10", Totem
Studies, As Found.

$500 - $1,000

159 Oil on Canvas Signed B.E. Tuomi, 13
1/2" x 17 1/2", "Sunshine & Birches".

19 Wood Carving Signed Jack Fisher '95,
12" High, "Red Breasted Sap Sucker".

$200 - $400

Lot # 19

$150 - $250

Lot # 20

Lot # 21
21 20th Century Very Large Translucent

Green Hardstone Sculpture Depicting
Elephants, Approx.36"H.

$1,500 - $2,000

20 Acrylic on Board Signed *****, 15 1/2"
x 11 1/4", Untitled- Verdant
Landscape.



$100 - $200

Lot # 22

Lot # 23
23 Oil on Canvas Signed (Carl Christian)

Forup, 29 1/2" x 39", "The Printers".
$300 - $500

22 Watercolour Signed Jake Mol, 14" x
21", "Three Sisters".

$500 - $700

Lot # 24

Lot # 25
25 Sketch Monogrammed AL (Arthur

Lismer) & Dated 1922, 6 5/8 x 8 3/8"
"Clouds Rolling Up To Left

$300 - $500

24 Wood Engraving Signed W.J.(Walter
Joseph) Phillips, 4" x 7 3/8", "Stockton,
Man.".

$100 - $200

Lot # 153

Lot # 154
154 Watercolour Signed (Henry George)

Glyde, 10" x 13 1/2", "Coastal Scene
Low Tide".

$300 - $500

153 Acrylic on Paper Signed Eliza
Stowoska, 24" x 16 1/8", "Floral
Arrangement".

$250 - $400

Lot # 155

Lot # 156
156 Pastel on Paper Signed Horace

Champagne, 19 1/2" x 25 1/2", "A
Peaceful Writer's Day".

$1,800 - $2,000

155 Acrylic on Board Signed Eric Renk
1991 17 7/8"x 23 7/8", "Down From
The High Country".



$50 - $100

Lot # 150

Lot # 151
151 Oil on Board Signed Tin Yan Chan,

12" x 16", "Barn".
$100 - $150

150 Sketch Attributed to JAS (James
Alexander Stirling) MacDonald, 10
1/4 x 7 1/2", "Figures"

152 Folio Edition of Prints "Canadian
Images 2000" By Bruce Dall Edition
#1/2000, As Found.

$200 - $400

Lot # 152

$100 - $200

Lot # 26

Lot # 27
27 Watercolour Signed Brian R. Johnson

RI, 16 3/4" x 22", "Fisher".
$200 - $300

26 Pen & Ink Monogrammed VT (Vincent
Trasov) 2003, 4" x 10", Untitled- Mr.
Peanut Scene.

$300 - $400

Lot # 28

Lot # 30
30 Oil on Board Signed G.(Geoffrey)

Rock, 14" x 15", "Lady's Slipper".
$200 - $300

28 Oil on Canvas Signed Dillon Huang,
18" x 24", "West Bank".



$200 - $300

Lot # 31

Lot # 32
32 Watercolour Signed Brian Johnson

R.I., 9" x 12", "Robertson II".
$400 - $600

31 Oil on Board Signed R.(Rod)
Charlesworth, 11" x 14", "Kearney
Lake N.S.",

$250 - $500

Lot # 33

Lot # 34
34 Oil on Canvas Signed E.(Ernest) Luthi,

11 1/4" x 15 1/2", "September in The
Qu'Appelle Valley".

$300 - $500

33 Acrylic on Canvas Signed (Marie)
Nagel, 36" x 48", Untitled- Rowboat
Shoreline.

147 2 Serigraphs Signed F.(Flemming)
Jorgensen '73 & '74, 22 1/2" x 28
1/2", Various Subjects.

$100 - $200

Lot # 147

$100 - $200

Lot # 148

Lot # 149
149 Oil on Board Signed Mike Svob, 12"

x 16", "Charles Beach".
$150 - $300

148 2 Serigraphs Signed F.(Flemming)
Jorgensen '71 & '74, 20" x 26",
Various Subjects.



$250 - $500

Lot # 144

Lot # 145
145 3 Serigraphs Signed F.(Flemming)

Jorgensen '74, 22" x 28 3/4", Various
Subjects.

$100 - $200

144 Oil on Board Manner of Theobald
Michau, 9" x 10 1/4", "Festive Town
Scene", .Losses Noted. 146 Oil on Masonite Signed (Alf) Glenne,

19 7/8" x 17 7/8", "Row - Past" 84-
11, Unframed.

$150 - $300

Lot # 146

$300 - $400

Lot # 35

Lot # 36
36 2 Ink & Colour on Silk Signed with

Chop Stephen Lowe, 9 1/2" x 13 3/4"
& 9" x 18", "Birds in Brac

$200 - $300

35 Watercolour Signed (Frederick A.)
Verner 1881, 6" x 11 1/4", "Country
Pathway".

37 Oil on Canvas Signed (Don) Harvey,
29 1/2" x 39 1/2", Untitled- Green
Study.

$200 - $400

Lot # 37



$200 - $300

Lot # 38

Lot # 39
39 Unsigned Oil on Canvas, 24" x 30",

Untitled- Exuberant Autumn Harbour
View.

$150 - $300

38 Coloured Woodblock Print Signed
Marika Swan, 28 3/4" x 22 3/4",
"Follow The Sacred Heart".

$200 - $300

Lot # 40

Lot # 41
41 Oil on Canvas Signed N.(Norman)

Kelly, 23 1/2" x 9 1/8", "In Twos". -
$150 - $300

40 Watercolour Signed Michel
DesRochers, 14 1/2" x 20", "BC
Coastal Scene".

$400 - $600

Lot # 140

Lot # 141
141 10 Serigraphs Signed Alan Wood

1983, 20" x 26", "Ranch Series Four"
& Various Subjects.

$200 - $300

140 Acrylic on Canvas Signed (Brian)
Simons, 24" x 30", "NS1" (Marina
Scene).

$60 - $100

Lot # 142

Lot # 143
143 Oil on Canvas Signed (Peter) Ewart,

9 1/2" x 11 3/8", "Autumn Weather".
$300 - $500

142 Oil on Canvas Signed Mark Davison,
12" x 16", "Possibly The Mary Rose"



137 Oil on Masonite Signed G.(Geoffrey)
Rock, 24" x 16", "Evening Sun, A
Corner of My Studio".

$500 - $800

Lot # 137

$400 - $600

Lot # 138

Lot # 139
139 Watercolour Signed Michel

DesRochers, 17 1/4" x 23", "Olive
Tree".

$150 - $200

138 Oil on Canvas Signed Johnson Wu,
24" x 20", Untitled- Venetian Canal
Scene with Pilings.

$100 - $200

Lot # 42

Lot # 43
43 Oil on Canvas Board Signed T.

Cummings, 9 1/2 x 11 1/2", "Belanger
Farm Home Above Mattawa"

$100 - $200

42 Oil on Canvas Signed Plotek '77, 83
1/4" x 58" Polygonal, Untitled- Form &
Colour.

$100 - $200

Lot # 44

Lot # 45
45 Acrylic on Canvas Signed (William)

Ronald '93, 7 1/4" x 9 1/4", "Sunset".
$300 - $400

44 Watercolour Signed (Mildred Valley)
Thornton, 4 1/2" x 6 3/8", Untitled-
Mountain Range.



$100 - $300

Lot # 46

Lot # 47
47 Oil on Canvas Signed A.(Arthur) Evoy,

30" x 40", "Back Woods".
$500 - $800

46 Serigraph signed Joanne Miller
Rafferty, 23 3/4" x 34", "Daybreak #1",
62/300.

$350 - $500

Lot # 48

Lot # 49
49 Mixed Media Signed (Helen) Rogak

1992, 15" x 23 3/4", "Phoebe's
Garden".

$100 - $200

48 Acrylic on Canvas Signed Verso Ken
Christopher, 18" x 24", "Horse Packing
1995".

$75 - $125

Lot # 134

Lot # 135
135 Oil on Canvas Mounted on Board

Signed (Donald) Harvey, 52" x 40",
Untitled-Abstract.

$200 - $300

134 Oil Painting Signed (Alex of)
Piatibokow, 22" x 30", "Lake in
Foothills".

136 Woodblock Print Signed Sam Black,
15 5/8" x 19 5/8", "Old Wharf",
#10/25.

$200 - $400

Lot # 136



$700 - $900

Lot # 130

Lot # 131
131 Oil on Canvas Signed Johnson Wu,

24" x 20", Untitled- Venetian Canal
Scene with Trees.

$400 - $600

130 Oil on Board Signed (Charles)
Anthony Law, 19" x 24", "Tranquil-
ity" (East Dover, NS).

$300 - $400

Lot # 132

Lot # 133
133 Oil on Canvas Signed Vladimir

Boritch Verso, 25 1/2" x 25", Untitled-
Seated Buddha.

$100 - $150

132 Oil on Masonite Signed W.L.
Stevenson Verso, 9 3/4" x 12 1/2",
"Chinook Arch".

$300 - $400

Lot # 50

Lot # 51
51 Acrylic on Canvas Signed (Brian)

Simons, 23 3/4" x 29 3/4", "Wharf St -
Victoria BC".

$400 - $600

50 Coast Salish Serigraph Signed Chris
Paul, 23" x 23", "Trickster", #11/100.

$100 - $200

Lot # 52

Lot # 53
53 Oil on Board Signed L.(Laura)

Wellard, 15 1/2" x 19 5/8" Untitled,
Fishing Nets.

$100 - $200

52 Oil on Canvas Signed (Ina) Meares
1960, 38 3/4" x 47", "Mythology",
Montreal Museum of Fine Ar



$200 - $300

Lot # 54

Lot # 55
55 Oil & Mixed Media on Canvas Signed

M (Michelle) Miller 2016, 30" x 24",
"Stage Left".

$150 - $300

54 9 Serigraphs Signed Alan Wood 1983,
20" x 26", "Ranch Series Two" &
Various Subjects.

$150 - $200

Lot # 56

Lot # 57
57 Bronze Sculpture Signed C.A.

Danyluk, 17 1/4" High, "Rhythm of the
Sea".

$300 - $400

56 Oil on Board Signed John Byrne
Verso, 9 1/2" x 11 1/2", "Morley Indian
Reservation". $100 - $150

Lot # 126

Lot # 127
127 Acrylic on Canvas Signed (Marie)

Nagel, 11 1/2" x 15 1/2", "Grassy
Edge".

$100 - $200

126 Acrylic on Canvas Signed (Marie)
Nagel, 11 1/2" x 15 1/2", "Barn in
Saanich".

$400 - $600

Lot # 128

Lot # 129
129 Watercolour Signed Robert Amos, 9"

x 14", "Vancouver Skyline".
$120 - $180

128 Oil on Canvas Signed Johnson Wu,
24" x 20", Untitled- Venetian Canal
Scene with Bridge.



$1,000 - $2,000

Lot # 122

Lot # 123
123 Mixed Media Signed & Dated Carole

Sabiston '66 Verso, 7 1/2 x 7 1/2",
"Marine"

$60 - $100

122 Oil on Canvas Signed S.M. (Sydney
Mortimer) Laurence 1900, 18" x 24",
Untitled- Sailing, Unframe $150 - $200

Lot # 124

Lot # 125
125 Oil on Canvas Signed W.(William D.)

Martin, 12" x 18", "Marine Scene",
Unframed.

$200 - $400

124 2 Drawing Signed LeRoy (Jensen),
Larger 13" x 10", Untitled - Figure
Studies.

$100 - $200

Lot # 58

Lot # 59
59 8 Serigraphs Signed Alan Wood 1982,

20" x 26", "Ranch Series One" &
Various Subjects.

$200 - $300

58 Colour Print Laid Down on Board
Signed Franco Innocenti 2005, 21" x
29", "A Stranger Among Us"

60 Acrylic on Canvas Mono. BJ'98 (Byron
Johnstad), 30" x 24", "View of Alegra
Vista-Portugal".

$100 - $200

Lot # 60



$100 - $150

Lot # 61

Lot # 62
62 Oil on Board Signed J.(John) Topelko

1967, 9 3/4" x 11 3/4", Untitled/ Lake
Shore.

$300 - $500

61 Watercolour Signed Marilyn Malo, 24"
x 18", "Garden Chairs".

$250 - $400

Lot # 63

Lot # 64
64 Acrylic on Canvas Signed Michael

Stockdale, 12" x 16", "Monsieur
Champignon's".

$200 - $400

63 Oil on Canvas Signed (Ernest) Marza,
18" x 28", "Harbour Scene".

$200 - $400

Lot # 119

Lot # 120
120 Watercolour Signed T.(Thomas)

Mower Martin RCA, 7 1/4" x 10 1/2",
Untitled-Stream Vista.

$150 - $200

119 Colour Woodblock Print Signed M.
(Margaret) Shelton '41, 5" x 6 5/8",
"Barn at Taber".

121 Oil on Canvas Signed Shushan
(Egoyan) 36" x 24", "Find Your Way",
#25.

$100 - $200

Lot # 121



$150 - $300

Lot # 115

Lot # 116
116 Acrylic on Canvas Signed (Marie)

Nagel, 20" x 16", "Crashing Waves".
$200 - $400

115 Acrylic on Canvas Monogrammed
JB'98 (Byron Johnstad), 24" x 48",
"Bella Coola Garden after Rainsto

$150 - $300

Lot # 117

Lot # 118
118 Gouache on Board Signed (Sid)

Barron 28" x 36", "The Old
Anchorage".

$300 - $400

117 Ink & Watercolour Signed K.C.
Brown 1938, 19 7/8" x 16", "Bruno".

$100 - $200

Lot # 65

Lot # 66
66 Oil & Acrylic on Board Signed (Alan)

Wylie, 11 5/8" x 14 1/2", "Pony Cart".
$200 - $400

65 Acrylic on Board Signed Austin Clay
W, Nov. 2016, 49 1/8" x 97 1/4",
Untitled- House Party.

$200 - $400

Lot # 67

Lot # 68
68 Oil on Board Attributed to William J

Hopkinson, 20 1/2" x 29 1/2", "Spring
Ice", Studio Label

$400 - $500

67 Acrylic on Canvas Signed Deryk
Houston, 224" x 29 1/2", "Beacon Hill
Park".



$100 - $200

Lot # 69

Lot # 70
70 Mixed Media Signed (Jack) Wise, 11

1/4" x 15 1/4", "The Song of Music".
$150 - $350

69 Acrylic on Canvas Monogrammed
BJ'89 (Byron Johnstad), 8 1/2" x 11
3/8", "Red Fruit Image".

71 Oil on Canvas Signed (James)
Gordaneer '81, 12" x 16", "March
Mind".

$100 - $200

Lot # 71

$1,000 - $1,500

Lot # 111

Lot # 112
112 Oil on Board Signed G.(Geoffrey)

Rock, 8" x 10", "Nasturtiums".
$100 - $200

111 Wall Sculpture Signed Yorgos Kypris
2010, 48" x 31 3/4" x 4", "Vortex",
with Exhibition Catalogue.

$1,000 - $1,500

Lot # 113

Lot # 114
114 Polymer Tempera Signed (Jack)

Wise 1964, 16" x 47 1/2", "Moon,
Snow, Water".

$750 - $1,200

113 Acrylic on Canvas Signed Ken
Gillespie, 36" x 48", "West Side
Vines".



109 Acrylic on Canvas Signed Michael
Stockdale, 16" x 20", "Lavender &
Sunshine".

$150 - $300

Lot # 109

110 Oil on Card Signed Mildred C. Jones,
9 1/2" x 7 1/2", Untitled- Young Card
Player.

$150 - $250

Lot # 110
72 Oil on Canvas Signed S.Y.(Sidney

Yates) Johnson, 24" x 16", "Near
Great Marlow".

$100 - $200

Lot # 72

$100 - $200

Lot # 73

Lot # 74
74 Watercolour Signed Michel

DesRochers, 14" x 10", "Garden Door
Way".

$100 - $200

73 Watercolour Signed (Susan) Woolgar,
20" x 16", "Upper Kananaskis Lake".



$150 - $300

Lot # 75

Lot # 76
76 Oil on Canvas Signed Homer Watson,

12 1/2" x 16 1/2", Untitled, Possibly
Cassel's Hill..

$800 - $1,200

75 Oil on Masonite Signed (Alf) Glenne,
24 1/8" x 36", "Refilling" 82-76,
Unframed.

$150 - $300

Lot # 77

Lot # 78
78 Mixed Media signed H. Siebner '76

verso, 12 3/4" x 9 1/2", "Portrait".
$150 - $250

77 Line Engraving & Colour Aquatint
Signed Alistair Bell, 7 1/8" x 4 1/8",
"Eagle", 16/20.

$150 - $300

Lot # 105

Lot # 106
106 Acrylic on Canvas Signed (Brian)

Simons, 29 1/2" x 39 1/2", Untitled-
Coastline.

$400 - $600

105 Mixed Media A/P Signed H. Siebner
1984, 15 5/8" x 11 5/8", "Picasso
Paints Picasso", See Verso

$150 - $300

Lot # 107

Lot # 108
108 Oil on Masonite Signed Leroy '62

(Jensen), 23 1/4" x 31 1/2", "Ship".
$200 - $400

107 Oil on Board Signed Sam McLarnon,
15" x 29", "Sea Coast at N. Ireland"



103 Mixed Media Signed Miles Lowry
Aug. 9/79 Verso, 18 1/4" x 14 1/4",
Untitled- Robed Figure.

$100 - $200

Lot # 103
104 Serigraph Signed Arthur Vickers, 20

1/2" x 13 1/2", "Warm Land", As
Found.

$100 - $200

Lot # 104
$200 - $300

Lot # 79

Lot # 80
80 Oil on Paper Monogrammed EM

(Signed Eileen Murray Verso), 9 1/2" x
13 1/2", "County Mayo".

$300 - $500

79 8 Serigraphs Signed Alan Wood 1983,
20" x 26", "Ranch Series Five" &
Various Subjects.

$200 - $400

Lot # 81

Lot # 82
82 2 Colour Prints Signed A.J. Casson. -

$50 - $100

81 Oil on Canvas Signed (William)
Simpson, 12" x 16", Untitled-
Unloading Low Tide.



$800 - $1,200

Lot # 83

Lot # 84
84 Oil Panel Signed (Charles) Anthony

Law '42, 11 7/8" x 16", "From Near
Halifax".

$400 - $600

83 Pastel on Paper Signed Horace
Champagne, 8 3/4" x 11 3/8",
"Olympia, Greece".

$200 - $300

Lot # 85

Lot # 86
86 Oil on Board Signed Chandra, 22" x

30", "Portrait Old Man & Child".
$150 - $300

85 Acrylic on Canvas Signed Johnson
Wu, 23 1/4" x 19 1/2", "A Date with
Whistler 2".

$200 - $300

Lot # 100

Lot # 101
101 Oil on Canvas Signed (Andrew) Kiss,

17 1/2" x 7 5/8", "Elephants in
Tanzania...".

$200 - $400

100 Oil on Canvas Signed Viski J.(Janos)
23 1/2" x 38 1/2".

102 Acrylic on Canvas Signed (Brian)
Simons, 24" x 30", Untitled- Bridge
View with Dome.

$400 - $600

Lot # 102



$80 - $100

Lot # 96

Lot # 97
97 Oil on Canvas Signed Mancini, 16" x

20", "Landscape".
$60 - $100

96 Oil on Canvas Signed Allen *******
Nigeria, 28" x 18", "Wives of the Chief,
Imo State".

$300 - $500

Lot # 98

Lot # 99
99 Acrylic on Board Signed Chris

MacClure, 11" x 14", "Soaring
Seagull".

$150 - $300

98 Oil on Board Signed N.(Nicholas) J.
Bott, 8 x 10", "Stikine Forest'

$400 - $600

Lot # 87

Lot # 88
88 Acrylic on Canvas Monogrammed

BJ'98 (Byron Johnstad), 16" x 20",
"Temple Wall on Malta".

$100 - $150

87 Acrylic on Canvas Signed (Brian)
Simons, 24" x 30", "NS8" (Lakeside
Cottage). $300 - $400

Lot # 89

Lot # 90
90 Acrylic on Canvas Signed (Brian)

Simons, 29 3/4" x 39 3/4", Untitled-
Verdant Landscape.

$400 - $600

89 Oil on Board Signed R.(Roland)
Gissing, 8 1/2" x 11 1/2", "In The
Foothills".



91 Mixed Media on Canvas Signed G.
(Grant) Leier 1989 Verso, 48" x 30",
"Unexpected Company", Unfr

$600 - $900

Lot # 91

$100 - $200

Lot # 92

Lot # 93
93 Acrylic on Canvas Signed (Brian)

Simons, 24" x 30", "Catch a Lot".
$400 - $600

92 Acrylic on Canvas Monogrammed
BJ'98 (Byron Johnstad) 23 1/2" x 17
1/2", "Old Stone Window Portugal

94 Acrylic on Board monogrammed
SMVD (Sylvia Verity Dewar) 19 1/2" x
19 1/2", "Light".

$100 - $200

Lot # 94

95 Watercolour Signed Michel
DesRochers 9 3/8" x 7", "Whiffin Spit
Sooke BC".

$100 - $200

Lot # 95


